
 

Riverbank School 

Events  Overview 

2019-2020 

Date Time  Event 
Tuesday  27th August  6.00 – 7.00 pm Cromdale pre visit Parents Meeting (P7) 

Tuesday 10th September – 
Friday 13th  September 

All day P7 Residential trip to Cromdale. 

Friday 20th  September  All day Local Holiday 

Monday 23rd  September All day Local Holiday 

Monday 7th October  P7 – 10.00 am 
P4 – 11.00 am 

P7 & P4 sharing assemblies 

Tuesday 8th October 5.00 – 8.00 Parent Interviews 

Thursday 10th October 4.00 – 6.00 Parent Interviews 

Monday 14th October – Friday 25th October - Holidays 

Monday 28th October 9.00 Pupils return for Term 2 

Monday 4th November All day Photographer (individuals) 

Monday 11th November P6 – 10.00 
P3 – 11.00 

P6 & P3 sharing assembly 

Friday 15th November 9.30 – 10.30 & 2.15 
– 3.15 

Open Morning / Afternoon 

Monday 18th November P1 – 9.30 am 
P5 – 10.00 am 
P2 – 11.00 am 

P5, P2 & P1 sharing assemblies 

Thursday 21st November 9.00 – 3.00 Inset Day 3 (no pupils in school) 

Friday 22nd November 9.00 – 3.00 Inset Day 4 (no pupils in school) 

Monday 2nd  December 1.30 pm M&M Productions – Panto in school 

Tuesday 10th December P1 – 9.30 & 1.30 
P2, 3 & 4 – 11.00 & 

2.30 

Christmas Concert  
 
 

Wednesday 11th 
December 

P5, 6 & 7 – 9.30 & 
2.00 

Christmas Concert  

Thursday 12th December 1.00 – 3.15 P1 Christmas Party 

Friday 13th December 1.00 – 3.15 P2 Christmas Party 

Monday 16th December 1.00 – 3.15 P3 Christmas Party 

Tuesday 17th December 12.00 - 2.00 Pupils’ Christmas Lunch 

Tuesday 17th December  1.00 – 3.15 P4 Christmas Party 

Wednesday 18th 
December 

1.00 – 3.15 P5 Christmas Party 

Wednesday 18th 
December 

10.00 & 2.00 Nursery parties 

Thursday 19th  December 1.00 – 3.15 Primary 6 Christmas Party 

Friday 20th    December 9.30  am Christmas Service 

Friday 20th   December  1.00 – 3.15 P7 Christmas Party 

Monday 23rd  December – Friday 3th January - Holidays 

Monday 6th January 9.00 am Pupils return for Term 3 

Monday 17th February All day Local holiday 

Tuesday 18th  February 9.00 – 3.30 Inset Day 5 (no pupils in school) 

Wednesday 19th February 9.00 – 3.30 Inset Day 6 (no pupils in school) 



 

Thursday 12th  March 9.30 – 10.30 & 2.15 
– 3.15 

Open Morning / afternoon  

Monday 16th March P7 – 10.00 am 
P4 – 11.00 am 

P7 & P4 sharing assemblies 

Monday 23rd  March P6 – 10.00 
P3 – 11.00 

P6 & P3 sharing assemblies 

Monday 30th March P1 – 9.30 am 
P5 – 10.00 am 
P2 – 11.00 am 

P5, P2 & P1 sharing assemblies 

Friday 3rd April 9.30  Easter Service 

Friday 3rd April 3.15 pm P1- P7 reports issued to parents 

Monday 6th  April – Monday 20th April – Holidays 

Tuesday 21st  April 9.00 Pupils return for Term 4 

Thursday 7th  May 9.30 – 3.30 Inset Day 7 (no pupils in school) 

Friday 8th May All day VE Day (holiday) 

Tuesday 12th May 5.00 – 8.00 Parent Interviews 

Thursday 14th May 4.00 – 6.00 Parent Interviews 

Thursday 21st  May 9.00 – 3.00 Sports Day 

Monday 25th May 9.30 – 10.30 & 2.15 
– 3.15 

Open Morning / afternoon 

Thursday 28th May 9.00 – 3.00 Reserve Sports Day 

Monday 22nd June 9.30 am -  P4 – P7 
10.45 am - P1 – P3 

Sharing Assemblies 

Friday 26th  June  Nursery reports issued to parents 

Monday 29th June 10.00 am & 1.30 am Nursery Achievement Assemblies 

Tuesday 30th June 9.30 – 10.30 Achievement Assembly – P1 

Tuesday 30th June 11.00 – 12.00 Achievement Assembly  - P2 

Tuesday 30th June 2.15 – 3.15 Achievement Assembly – P3 

Wednesday 1st   July 9.30 – 10.30 Achievement Assembly -  P4 

Wednesday 1st   July 11.00 – 12.00 Achievement Assembly P5 

Wednesday 1st   July 2.15 – 3.15 Achievement Assembly – P6 

Friday 3rd July 9.30 – 10.30 P7 Achievement / Leavers’ Assembly 

Monday 6th July – Friday 14th August - Holidays 

 


